# OP \$40.00 1239

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yi-Hsun HUNG	02/10/2009
Pao-Lung WANG	02/10/2009
Ping-Huang KUO	02/10/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin Dist.	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12396754

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAIW-1038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAIW-1038Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022337 FRAME: 0409

**RECORDED: 03/03/2009** 

097US8963- IPD080716.US-IET080161

Attorney Reference	
--------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPL	ICATION FOR UN	HEDSIAL	ES LETTERS PATENT
MUTDEAD (A) MUT	15 1		
WHEREAS (1) YI-Hsun HU hereinafter referred to collectively as	ING (2) Pao-Lung	<u>WANG (3) I</u>	Ping-Huang KUO
		inteo a certain	improvement relating to
HINGE STRUCTURE WITH LO  [x] the inventor(s) declaration for si			viscostly with the evention of this
instrument; said application to be file [X] said application having been filed authorization being hereby given to Avruch and Allen Wood of RABIN 20005, to insert here in parentheses said application when known;  [ ] said application having been filed, (Serial No	d in the United States in the United States Pomy attorneys, Steve & BERDO, P.C., 1101 (Application Serial Nounder the Patent Cool	Patent and Tracent and Tracent and Tracen M. Rabin, 14 <sup>th</sup> Street, N. 12/396,754	ademark Office; demark Office on March 3, 2009 Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. I.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C) the application serial number of
			and designated.
AND WHEREAS INVENTED	C CORPORATION	1	
who's address is No. 66, Hou-K:	ang Street, Shih-Li	a Dist., Taip	ei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as the assigns said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said a said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive right divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assigney and all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, including any any and all divisions and advantages in or terms of any and all such pate prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial at the same, if this assignment had not in AND said assignor hereby agree successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissuance AND said assignor authorizes are	ee, is desirous of acquil divisions and continue granted therefor, if for and in considerate ssignee to said assignee to said assigneed in the said renewals, reissues in the said all renewals, reissues in the said and proposed and the said and prolongations the said requests the Committee and prolongations the said requests the committee.	uiring the entiruations thereof neluding any ion of One Door, the receipt assignee, and and to said avention and and prolongatercise and prolongor appertaining or appertaining assignee, and assignor mightereof, missioner of P	re right, title and interest in and to f, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues and collar (\$1.00), and other good and tof which is hereby acknowledged, if said assignee's successors and application, including any and all ny and all patents which may be ations thereof; said assignee, and joy the said application, including and any and all patents which may gations thereof, with all the rights, and thereto, for and during the term and all renewals, reissues and said assignee's successors and it or could have held and enjoyed said assignee, or said assignee's to the asserting of said patents, and trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, and to said assignee, and said assignee's	d on any and all divisions	ins and contini ins, in accorda	uations thereof, ance herewith.
Yi-Hsun HUNG	Yi- Houn		February 10, 2009
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	7 10012	Date
	- -	. 1	
Pao-Lung WANG	Pao-Lung	Wong	February 10, 2009
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature \( \)	<del></del>	Date
	to a dead and a second		
Ping-Huang KUO	prig-fluang	' Kuo	February 10, 2009
Name of third inventor, if any	<b>Signature</b>		Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Data
rease or record myentor, it ally	andu tarini c		Date

1

**PATENT REEL: 022337 FRAME: 0410**